## GOVERNMENT OF GUAM OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR AGANA, GUAM

## EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 78-22

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works has a special needs for extensive legal services; and

WHEREAS, the number of attorneys authorized for the Civil Division of the Department of Law are not adequate to fully furnish the required legal services; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works has made available funds to the Department of Law for the employment of legal personnel; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Law has engaged a Public Works
Attorney and legal assistants to meet the legal support
requirements of the Department of Public Works; and

WHEREAS, it is desirable to separately identify the Public Works support effort within the Department of Law.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, RICARDO J. BORDALLO, Governor of Guam, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Organic Act of Guam, as amended, do hereby direct that there shall be established within the Department of Law a new Division entitled the Public Works Support Division with the Public Works Attorney as the Chief of that Division.

This Order is effective as of August, 18, 1978. Signed at Agana, Guam, this 8th day of 8th 1978.

RICARDO J. BORDALLO Governor of Guam

COUNTERSIGNED:

RÙDOLPH G. SABLAN Lieutenant Governor